Minimum limit of Ten Million 

Dollars ($10,000,000) covering in excess of the preceding liability 
insurance policies.  

(E) Control of Well Insurance:  

(i) Minimum limit of Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) per 

occurrence, with a maximum deductible of Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand ($250,000) per occurrence. 

(ii) Policy shall cover the cost of controlling a Well that is out of 

control, re-drilling or restoration expenses, and seepage and 
pollution damage. Damage to property in the operator=s care, 

custody, and control with a sub-limit of Five Hundred